

University of Lakki Marwat

No. 7/2021

INVITATION OF BIDS

CONSTRUCTION OF HOSTELS, FACULTY RESIDENCES, BOUNDARY WALL, GATES AND COMMON FACILITIES (PACKAGE-II) AT UNIVERSITY OF LAKKI MARWAT, LAKKI MARWAT

- 1. University of Lakki Marwat, invites sealed bids from reputed firms/contractors for "Construction of Hostels, Faculty Residences, Boundary Wall, Gates and Common Facilities (Package-II) at University of Lakki Marwat, Lakki Marwat" having adequate experience in carrying out projects of similar nature, valid registration with PEC in minimum Category C-2 with relevant field of specialization for year 2021-2022, valid Income Tax & Sales Tax registration and who are on Active Tax Payers list at the time of Submission of Bids.
- 2. The bidders must be registered with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) which mandatory under Finance Act 2013, Act No. XXI of 213 for works, therefore, photocopy of the revenue registration of bidders with revenue department as desired under the rules must be enclosed.
- 3. Bidders may purchase the Bidding Documents up to 24th August 2021 during working hours (8:00 AM to 4:00 PM) from the office of Deputy Director Works, University of Lakki Marwat, upon payment of non-refundable printing fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in shape of CDR/ Bank draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Lakki Marwat, Lakki Marwat.
- 4. Under Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure, one envelope containing Technical Information of Bid shall be clearly marked "Technical Bid" and the second envelope containing the Bid Price shall be clearly marked "Price Bid."
- 5. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 23rd August 2021 at 11:00 Hrs in the office of Deputy Director Works, University of Lakki Marwat.
- 6. The envelope of "Price Bid" shall be accompanied by Bid Security in the amount of minimum of 2% of Estimated Price without indicating the figure in the letter, and in the form of Deposit at Call or Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan in favor of Treasurer, University of Lakki Marwat, Lakki Marwat.
- 7. The Bidder shall provide an affidavit along with Technical Bid stating that requisite Bid Security is sealed with the envelope of Price Bid.
- 8. The bidder quoting their bid more than 10% below on Engineer's Estimate shall submit an Additional Bid Security equal to 8% of the bid cost along with 2% bid security at the time of bid submission. (Reference Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulation No. XII 2021, vide Notification No. S.R.O. (12)/Vol:1-20/2020-21).
- 9. Envelopes of "Technical Bid" and "Price Bid" shall be submitted at the address of Deputy Director Works, University of Lakki Marwat by 27th August 2021 at 11:30AM through courier services. The envelope containing Technical Bid shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 Hrs in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend. Bids received after the prescribed time and date shall be rejected.
- 10. Bidders will be Technically Qualified on the basis of information provided with the Bids, as per the Criteria prescribed in the Bidding Documents.
- 11. Envelopes of Price Bids of only "Technically Qualified Bidders" will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the date and time to be determined and communicated later.
- 12. Envelopes of "Price Bid" of Bidders who fail to qualify shall be returned to them un-opened.
- 13. University of Lakki Marwat, however reserves the right to reject all bids at any time prior to acceptance of a bid as per Clause 47 of the KPK Procurement Rules, 2014 and grounds of rejection will be conveyed to the bidders upon their request.
- 14. The bidder/firm will have to provide the following requirements at the time of receiving tender documents:
 - i. CNIC copy
 - ii. Pakistan Engineering Council registration.
 - iii. Tender documents fee (Non-Refundable) pay order or bank draft in favor of Treasure ULM
 - iv. Written request on bidder letter head for issuance of tender/bidding documents.
- 15. This advertisement is also available on PPRA /KPPRA and ULM websites.

S. No.	Type of Scheme	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Bid Security 2% (Rs.)
1	"UP-GRADATION OF BANNU UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY LAKKI MARWAT CAMPUS TO FULL FLEDGE UNIVERSITY"	759,350,471/-	15,187,009/-
	Construction of Hostels, Faculty Residences, Boundary Wall, Gates and Common Facilities (Package-II) at University of Lakki Marwat, Lakki Marwat	,,	, i ,iii